B06374 01 E00 00�24.02.2025 1
DATA SHEET
digiBOX Weighing
2/4-channel Edge-Amplifier for load cells and
strain gauge sensors
SPECIAL FEATURES
� Designed for weighing applications and parallel
IT/OT connectivity

K-DBX - - - - -
1 2 3 4 5
Example ordering code: K-DBX-4S-D8-IE-W-WLT
B06374 01 E00 00�24.02.2025 12
SCOPE OF SUPPLY
Included in the scope of supply:
� digiBOX signal conditioner (according to ordered K-DBX configuration)
� digiBOX Quick Start Guide
� Safety instructions
digiBOX ACCESSORIES
Not included in the scope of supply.
strain gauge sensor connection
Figure Description Ordering number
Cable socket M12, 8-pin, with straight cable outlet, A-coded, IP67 1-CON-S3003
PUR connection cable with M12 8-pin socket, 5 m long, opposite ends free 1-KAB168-5
PUR connection cable with M12 8-pin socket, 20 m long, opposite ends free 1-KAB168-20
IO connection
Figure Description Ordering number
Cable socket M12, 12-pin, with straight cable outlet, A-coded, IP67 1-CON-S1024
Power supply
Figure Description Ordering number
Cable socket M12, 4-pin, with straight cable outlet, T-coded, IP67 1-CON-S1023
Euro plug-in power supply unit (100 ... 240 V) for connecting to cable socket 1-CON-
S1023
Output DC 15 V, 530 mA
1-AC/DC15V/550MA
Connection cable with M12 sockets on free ends, 4-pin, 1 m long, T-coded, IP67 1-KAB2150-1
Industrial Ethernet/Ethernet connection
Figure Description Ordering number
Ethernet connection cable CAT5, M12 plug on both ends, 4-pin, D-coded, 0.3 m long, IP67 1-KAB2144-0.3
Ethernet connection cable CAT5, M12 plug on RJ45, 4-pin, D-coded, 2 m long, IP67 1-KAB284-2
B06374 01 E00 00�24.02.2025 13
Ordering numberDescriptionFigure
Ethernet connection cable CAT5, M12 plug on RJ45 connector cable, 5 m long, IP67 1-KAB2129-5
Ethernet connection cable CAT5, M12 plug on RJ45, 4-pin, D-coded, 10 m long, IP67 1-KAB2149-10
Plug and socket caps
Figure Description Ordering number
Cap for M12 socket, IP67 (digiBOX connection) 1-CON-A2004
Cap for M12 plug, IP67 1-CON-A2005